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COMPREHENSIVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT STRATEGY COMMITTEE 

CAMERON COUNTY: 
 

Cliff Clark Brian Reid  
Cameron Co. IDA Eventide Light Photography 
20 East 5th Street eventidelight@gmail.com 
Emporium, PA 15834  
814-486-3439  
cclark@cameroncountypa.gov  
  
Tina Johns Solak, Executive Director Holly Komonczi, Executive Director – At-Large 
Cameron County Chamber of Commerce Lumber Heritage Region 
34 East 4th Street 20 East 5th Street 
Emporium, PA 15834 Emporium, PA  15834 
814-486-4314 814-761-4207 
cameronchamber@gmail.com hkomonczi@lumberheritage.org 
 
 
CLEARFIELD COUNTY: 
 

Paul McCloskey Jodi Brennan 
Clearly Ahead Development Clearfield County Planning 
511 Spruce Street, Suite 5 212 E. Locust Street, Suite 128 
Clearfield, PA  16830 Clearfield, PA 16830 
814-768-7838 Ext 205 814-765-5149 
pmccloskey@clearlyahead.com jbrennan@clearfieldco.org 
   
Bradley Lashinsky – At-Large Brittany Madera – At-Large 
Program Director, NC PA LaunchBox PA Wilds Center 
Penn State DuBois Campus P.O. Box 285 
1 College Place Sugar Grove, PA  16350 
DuBois, PA  15801 814-757-9190 
814-375-4704; Cell: 814-762-0026 bmadera@pawildscenter.org 
Bwl128@psu.edu 
 
 
ELK COUNTY: 
  
Tracy Gerber Tom Jesberger  
Elk County Planning 300 Benzinger Road  
Elk County Courthouse Annex St. Marys, PA  15857 
300 Center Street  (814) 781-6510 
Ridgway, PA  15853 tjjpjj@windstream.net 
814-776-5335  
tgerber@countyofelkpa.com   
  
Matt Pfeufer Michael Handley, Borough Manager – At-Large   
City of St. Marys  Ridgway Borough Office   
11 LaFayette Street  108 Main Street 
P.O. Box 1994  Ridgway, PA  15853 
St. Marys, PA  15857  814-776-1125  
814-781-1718  michael.handley@ridgwayborough.com  
mpfeufer@stmaryspa.gov 
JEFFERSON COUNTY: 
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Jessica Funk Seary Dr. Jill Martin-Rend, Director 
Director of Economic Development Butler Community College – BC3@Brockway 
Jefferson Co. Dept. of Development 1200 Wood Street 
155 Main Street, 2nd Floor Brockway, PA  15824 
Brookville, PA  15825 814-265-1813; Cell 814-590-9952 
814-849-3047 Jill.martin-rend@bc3.edu 
jfunk@jeffersoncountypa.com 
 
Katie Donald 
Recruitment/Public Relations Specialist 
Punxsutawney Area Hospital  
81 Hillcrest Drive  
Punxsutawney, PA  15767   
814-938-1827  
kdonald@pah.org 
 
MCKEAN COUNTY: 

 
Anita Holman Kate Kennedy, Director  
McKean Co. Redev. & Housing Authorities Kane Area Development Center 
11 Campus Drive 54 Fraley Street 
Bradford, PA  16701 Kane, PA  16735 
814-887-5563 Ext 419 814-837-6565 
aholman@mcrha.org director@kanepa.com 
  
Richard Fry, Director of Planning Ann Robinson, Economic Development Liaison – At-Large   
McKean Co. Planning Commission McKean County Economic Development  
17137 Route 6 17137 Route 6  
Smethport, PA  16749 Smethport, PA  16749  
814-887-2754 or 2348 814-887-3107 
RFry@mckeancountypa.org ARRobinson@mckeancountypa.org 
 
POTTER COUNTY: 

 
Kal Logue    
Community Development Coordinator  
Gunzburger Building   
One North Main Street   
Coudersport, PA  16915   
216-970-8196  
klogue@pottercountypa.net  
 
C. Robert Wicker Brenda Langan – At-Large 
Business & Education Liaison Mayor 
Potter County Education Council Ulysses Borough 
5 Water Street BLangan88@gmail.com 
Coudersport, PA  16915  
814-274-4877; Cell: 814-203-9923  
bwicker@pcedcouncil.org  

mailto:Jill.martin-rend@bc3.edu
mailto:jfunk@jeffersoncountypa.com
mailto:kdonald@pah.org
mailto:aholman@mcrha.org
mailto:director@kanepa.com
mailto:RFry@mckeancountypa.org
mailto:ARRobinson@mckeancountypa.org
mailto:klogue@pottercountypa.net
mailto:BLangan88@gmail.com
mailto:bwicker@pcedcouncil.org


July 14, 2025 

 
 

Page 3 

EX OFFICIO MEMBERS: 
 
The Honorable Mike Armanini Michael Ferritto, NW Regional Director 
State Representative, 75th District Governor’s Northwest Regional Office 
1221 East DuBois Avenue Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
DuBois, PA  15801 100 State Street, Suite 205 
814-375-4688 Fax: 814-375-5955 Erie, PA  16507 
marmanini@pahousegop.com 814-878-5719  
 mferritto@pa.gov 
 
The Honorable Brian Smith The Honorable Martin Causer 
State Representative, 66th District State Representative, 67th District 
109 Indiana Street, Suite 3 78 Main Street, 1st Floor 
Punxsutawney, PA  15767 Bradford, PA  16701 
814-938-4225 814-362-4400 
Fax: 814-938-1950 rrace@pahousegop.com (Rhonda Race)  
bsmith@pahousegop.com  
 Christina (Christi) Martone 
Jill Grosch Northwest Regional Director 
State Representative Martin Causer’s Office Manager Dept. of Community & Economic Development 
54 Fraley Street, Suite 2 100 State Street, Suite 205 
Kane, PA 16735 Erie, PA  16507 
814-837-0880 Office: 814-871-4241 – Cell: 717-802-7580 
jgrosch@pahousegop.com cmartone@pa.gov 
  
Erin K. Wells, Regional Director Pamela Streich 
Northwest Regional Office Executive Director 
Dept. of Environmental Protection Workforce Solutions for NC Pennsylvania 
230 Chestnut Street 425 Old Kersey Road 
Meadville, PA  16335 Kersey, PA  15846 
814-332-6816 814-245-1835 Ext. 102 
eriwells@pa.gov pstreich@ncwdb.org 
 
Gary S. Reed The Honorable Dallas Kephart 
Area Director (Western Region) State Representative, 73rd District 
USDA, Rural Development 315 East Market Street, Suite B 
214 Donohoe Road, Suite A Clearfield, PA  16830 
Greensburg, PA  15601-7552 814-765-0609, Fax: 814-785-0592 
724-261-3892 Fax: 724-837-9762 dkephart@pahousegop.com 
gary.reed@usda.gov  
 Kimberly Yeakle  
Zachary Ankeny, District Director Local Government Liaison 
Senator Cris Dush 25th District Dept. of Environmental Protection 
73 South White Street, Suite 5 230 Chestnut Street 
Brookville, PA  15825 Meadville, PA  16635 
814-646-7272, Fax: 814-646-7275 814-332-6816 
zankeny@pasen.gov  kimbeyeakle@pa.gov 
cdush@pasen.gov  
 Erika Ramalho  
Jennifer Hibbard, Director of Finance/Loan Director Northwest Regional Director 
North Central Dept. of Community & Economic Development 
49 Ridgmont Drive 100 State Street, Suite 205 
Ridgway, PA  15853 Erie, PA  16507 
814-773-3162 Ext. 3049 Fax: 814-772-7045 814-871-4245; Cell 717-363-3758 
jhibbard@ncentral.com eramalho@pa.gov 
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Joy Fronzoli 
Local Government Planning Specialist 
Dept. of Community & Economic Development 
Governor’s Center for Local Government Services 
Northwest PA Regional Office 
100 State Street, Suite 205 
Erie, PA  16507 
717-485-8411 
jfronzoli@pa.gov 
 
John McGranor 
Local Government Planning Specialist 
Dept. of Community & Economic Development 
Governor’s Center for Local Government Services 
Northwest PA Regional Office 
100 State Street, Suite 205 
Erie, PA  16507 
717-72-7326 
jmcgranor@pa.gov 
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